Data sheet for SINAMICS G120X
Article No. : 6SL3220-1YE24-0UF0
Technical data are subject to change! There may be discrepancies between calculated and rating plate values. Page 1 of  2
Figure similarClient order no. :
 Order no. :
 Offer no. :
 Remarks :
 Item no. :
 Consignment no. :
 Project :
 Rated data
Input
Number of  phases 3 AC
Line voltage 380 ... 480 V +10 % -20 %
Line f requency 47 ... 63 Hz
Rated voltage 400V IEC 480V NEC
Rated current  (LO) 17.00 A 14.30 A
Rated current  (HO) 13.25 A 10.60 A
Output
Number of  phases 3 AC
Rated voltage 400V IEC  480V NEC 1)
Rated power (LO) 7.50 kW 10.00 hp
Rated power (HO) 5.50 kW 7.50 hp
Rated current  (LO) 18.00 A 14.00 A
Rated current  (HO) 13.20 A 11.00 A
Rated current  (IN) 18.50 A
Max. output  current 24.00 A
Pulse f requency 4 kHz
Output  f requency f or vector cont rol 0 ... 200 Hz
Output  f requency f or V/ f  cont rol 0 ... 550 Hz
Overload capability
Low Overload (LO)
110% base load current  IL f or 60 s in a 300 s cycle t ime
High Overload (HO)
150% x base load current  IH f or 60 s w it hin a 600 s cycle t ime
General tech. specifications
Power f actor λ 0.70 ... 0.85
Of f set  f actor cos φ 0.96
Ef f iciency η 0.97
Sound pressure level (1m) 63 dB
Power loss 3) 0.259 kW
Filt er class (integrated) Unf i lt ered
EM C category (w it h accessories) w it hout
Ambient conditions
Standard board coat ing t ype Class 3C2, according to IEC 60721-3-3:
2002
Cooling Air cool ing using an integrated f an
Cooling air  requirement 0.009 m³/ s (0.325 f t ³/ s)
Installat ion alt it ude 1,000 m (3,280.84 f t )
Ambient temperature
Operat ion -20 ... 45 °C (-4 ... 113 °F)
Transport -40 ... 70 °C (-40 ... 158 °F)
Storage -25 ... 55 °C (-13 ... 131 °F)
Relative humidity
Max. operat ion
95 % At  40 °C (104 °F), condensat ion
and icing not  permissible
Mechanical data
Degree of  protect ion IP20 /  UL open t ype
Size FSB
Net  weight 5.83 kg (12.85 lb)
Dimensions
Width 100 mm (3.94 in)
Height 275 mm (10.83 in)
Depth 218 mm (8.58 in)
Data sheet for SINAMICS G120X
Article No. : 6SL3220-1YE24-0UF0
Technical data are subject to change! There may be discrepancies between calculated and rating plate values. Page 2 of 2
Inputs / outputs
Standard digital inputs
Number
6
Swit ching level: 0  → 1 11 V
Swit ching level: 1  → 0 5 V
M ax . inrush current 15 mA
Fail-safe digital inputs
Number
1Digital outputs
Number as relay changeover contact
2Output  (resist ive load)
DC 30 V, 5.0 A
Number as t ransistor
0Analog / digital inputs
Number 2 (Dif f erent ial input )
Resolut ion 10 bit
Switching threshold as digital input
0  → 1 4 V
1  → 0 1.6 V
Analog outputs
Number 1 (Non-isolated output )
PTC/ KTY interface
1 motor t emperature sensor input , sensors t hat  can be connected: PTC, KTY
and Thermo-Click, accuracy ±5 °C
Closed-loop control techniques
V/ f  l inear /  square-law /  parameterizableYes
V/ f  w it h f lux  current  cont rol (FCC) Yes
V/ f  ECO linear /  square-law Yes
Sensorless vector
cont rol
Yes
Vector  cont rol, w it h
sensor
N
o
Encoderless t orque
cont rol
Yes
Torque cont rol, w it h
encoder
N
o
Communication
Communicat i
on
PROFINET,
EtherNet / IP
Connections
Signal cable
Conductor cross-sect ion
0.15 ... 1.50 mm²
(AWG 24 ... AWG 16)
Line side
Version screw-t ype t erminal
Conductor cross-sect ion
1.50 ... 6.00 mm²
(AWG 16 ... AWG 10)
Motor end
Version Screw-t ype t erminals
Conductor cross-sect ion
1.50 ... 6.00 mm²
(AWG 16 ... AWG 10)
DC link (for braking resistor)
PE connect ion On housing w it h M 4 screw
Max. motor cable length
Shielded 150 m (492.13 f t )
Unshielded 300 m (984.25 f t )
Converter losses to IEC61800-9-2*
Ef f iciency class IE2
Comparison w it h t he ref erence
converter (90% /  100%) 37.4 %
The percentage values show the losses in relat ion to t he rated apparent
power of  t he
converter.
The diagram shows the losses f or the point s (as per  standard IEC61800-
9-2) of  t he relat ive t orque generat ing current  (I) over t he relat ive
motor stator f requency(f ). The values are val id f or the basic version of  t he
converter w it hout  opt ions/ compone
nts.
*converted
values
Standards
Compliance w it h standards UL, cUL, CE, C-Tick (RCM), EAC, KCC,
SEM I F47, REACH
CE marking EMC Direct ive 2004/ 108/ EC, Low-
Volt age Direct ive 2006/ 95/ EC
1) The output current and HP ratings are valid for the voltage range 440V-480V
3) Typical value. More information can be found in the element group "Converter losses to IEC 61800-9-2" in this datasheet.
109.0 W (0.9 %)
87.5 W (0.7 %)
179.0 W (1.4 %) 207.0 W (1.7 %) 253.0 W (2.0 %)
136.0 W (1.1 %)121.0 W (1.0 %)
92.6 W (0.7 %)
f90%
50%
25%
50%
I100%
Download from : https://automatyka-sklep.eu/falownik-sinamics-g120x-6sl3220-1ye24-0uf0-siemens-3-fazowy-o-mocy-7-5-kw